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Research Degrees International Fee Schedule University of

2010/2011 Western Sydney
Bringing knowledge to life

College of Arts
8000 PhD Communication and Media, Design and Visual and Performing Arts $10,815 $10,300 050308K
8000 PhD Tourism $10,275 $9,785 050308K
8000 PhD Education $10,000 $9,270 050308K
8000 Phd Humanities, Social Science and Language $10,000 $9,530 050308K
8009 PhD Psychology $10,815 $10,300 050330A
8010 M Arts (Hons) Communication and Media, Design and Visual and Performing Arts $10,000 $9,270 050312C
8010 M Arts (Hons) Education $10,000 $8,755 050312C
8010 M Arts (Hons) Humanities, Social Science and Language $10,000 $9,015 050312C
8011 M Arts (Hons) Education $10,000 $8,755 050313B
8024 M Arts (Hons) Psychology $10,000 $9,270 050315M
8012 DCA Creative Arts $10,815 $10,300 050308K
8013 EdD Education $10,000 $9,270 050306A
8030 DCR Cultural Research $10,815 $10,300 050308K

College of Law and Business

Business, Law, Hotel and Hospitality Management (School of Management -

Note this discipline can also be in the School of Social Sciences and would be
8002 PhD course code 8000) $10,275 $9,785 050308K

Business, Law, Hotel and Hospitality Management (School of Management -

Note this discipline can also be in the School of Social Sciences and would be
8003 M Commerce (Hons) course code 8000) $9,735 $9,270 050319G
8038 DBA $10,000 $9,785 067727G
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College of Health and Science

8005 PhD Health Science and Nursing $10,275 $9,785 050320C
8005 PhD Podiatry, Osteopathy, Chinese Medicine, and Sports Science $10,815 $10,300 050320C
8005 PhD Computing $11,355 $10,815 050320C
8005 PhD Engineering $12,000 $11,330 050320C
8006 PhD Agriculture and Horticulture $11,895 $11,330 050320C
8006 PhD Medical Studies $12,000 $11,330 050321B
8006 PhD Environmental Studies, Food Science and Nutrition, Science and Technology $11,355 $10,815 050321B
8007 M Science (Hons) Health Science and Nursing $10,000 $9,270 050322A
8007 M Science (Hons) Podiatry, Osteopathy, Chinese Medicine, and Sports Science $10,000 $9,270 050322A
8007 M Science (Hons) Computing $10,275 $9,785 050322A
8007 M Science (Hons) Agriculture and Horticulture $10,815 $10,300 050322A
8025 M Science (Hons) Medical Studies $12,000 $10,300 050323M
8025 M Science (Hons) Environmental Studies, Food Science and Nutrition, Science and Technology $10,275 $9,785 050323M
8008 M Engineering (Hons) Engineering $10,815 $10,300 028028B
8018 M Nursing (Hons) Nursing $10,000 $9,270 050329E
Research Studies and combined PhD programs
2724.1 Graduate Certificate of Research Studies $11,235 $10,700 056684D
1687.1 Master of Arts (Research Studies)/PhD $9,715 $9,310 071119G
2744.1 Master of Business and Commerce (Research Studies)/PhD $10,530 $10,090 071120D
3662.1 Master of Science (Research Studies)/PhD $9,930 071121C
4681.1 Master of Health (Research Studies)/PhD $10,110 $9,685 071122B

The tuition fees quoted above are the fees for the normal full-time study load of the course in the semester specified unless otherwise indicated. International students will
be subject to a variable fee regime; i.e. be required to pay fees during their course based on the approved fee for each calendar year. Fee changes (if any) will occur at 1
January each calendar year. The estimated total course fee given in offer letters will include the estimated tuition fees (based on the above information) and estimated
student association fees for the duration of the course. Students who extend their course past the normal finish date of the course, will be required to pay additional fees to
be determined at the time, based on the prevailing fee levels. CRICOS Code: 00917K

Campus locations

BA = Bankstown CA = Campbelltown HA =Hawkesbury PA =Parramatta PE = Penrith WM = Westmead

2011 Standard session commencment dates

Feb: Autumn session commences 28 February, 2011 July: Spring session commences 1 August, 2011
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